March 2020 PKGP-PRC006B-EN
Product Catalog
Koolman Air-Cooled Chiller and Heat Pump
CGAK cooling only /CGAR heat pump
Model:030~200
R410A, 50Hz
2
Contents

C
1
Model Nomenclatures
6
Note:
1.Cooling Mode Conditions (Evap. 12℃/7℃  -  Air. 35℃).
2.Heating Mode Condition (Evap. 40℃/45℃ - Air. DB/WB 7℃/6℃).
3.The unit is tested under GB18430.1and GB18430.2.
Performance Data
Model CGAR/K0305R CGAR/K0306R CGAR/K0505R CGAR/K0605R CGAR/K0606R
Cooling Capacity
 Kal/Hr 9471 10332 12054 14809 19114
kW 11.0 12.0 14.0 17.2 22.2
Cooling Rated Power 3.5 3.8 4.4 5.4 7.9
Heating Capacity
 Kal/Hr 9902 11193 12915 15584 21353
kW 11.5 13.0 15.0 18.1 24.8
Heating Rated Power 3.6 4.0 4.5 5.3 8.1
Power Supply V 380-415V/50HZ/3 220-240V/50HZ/1 380-415V/50HZ/3 380-415V/50HZ/3 220-240V/50HZ/1
Compressor
Number 1 1 1 1 2
Rated  Current(C/H) A 6.01/6.39 18.78/20.40 7.97/8.35 10.02/9.93 20.00/20.95
Locked Rotor Current A 60 130 82 100 130
Power Input(C/H) kW 3.38/3.49 3.71/3.91 4.26/4.34 5.27/5.18 3.63/3.75
Type Hermetic Scroll Compressor
Fan
Number 2 2 2 2 1
Rated Current A 0.4 0.4 0.7 0.7 4.8
Power Input kW 0.035 0.035 0.06 0.06 0.60
 Water
Pump
Number 1
Rated Current A 1.45 3.65 1.45 1.45 3.65
Power Input kW 0.55
Discharge Head m 25.05 24.65 23.55 17.89 22.05
Evaporator
Type Plate Type Heat Exchanger
Water Flow (C/H) m3/h 31.53/32.96 34.39/37.26 40.13/42.99 49.31/51.89 63.63/69.08
Protective Device Overheat Protection, High and Low Pressure Protection
Lubricant
Type PVE68 PVE68 PVE68 PVE68 PVE68
Charge L 1.57 1.57 1.57 1.57 1.57
Refrigerant
Type R410A
Charge kg 2.9 3.0 3.4 3.6 2.8+2.8
Unit Dimensions mm 950*393*1285 1290*500*1900
Rated Water Pressure Drop kPa 25 25 24 52 25
Water Connection (FPT) inch 1" 1" 1" 1" 1-1/4"
Direction of Connection Right Right Right Right Back
Operation Weight kg 130 131 141 149 320
Sound Level - High Speed dB(A) 55 55 57 57 57
Sound Level - Low Speed dB(A) 53 53 55 55 -
EER W/W 3.14 3.16 3.18 3.19 2.81
IPLV W/W 3.50 3.49 3.51 3.51 3.10
Efficiency Grade - EER 2 2 2 2 3
Efficiency Grade - IPLV 2 2 2 2 3
7
Note:
1.Cooling Mode Conditions (Evap. 12℃/7℃  -  Air. 35℃).
2.Heating Mode Condition (Evap. 40℃/45℃ - Air. DB/WB 7℃/6℃).
3.The unit is tested under GB18430.1and GB18430.2.
4.Direction of connection for CGAK1205R is Left or Right.
Model CGAR/K0755R CGAR/K1005R CGAR/K1205R CGAR/K1505R CGAR/K2005R
Cooling Capacity
 Kal/Hr 20406 24280 33149 42275 47355
kW 23.7 28.2 38.5 49.1 55.0
Cooling Rated Power 7.5 9.5 12.9 15.4 18.5